
EVV Project Technical Contacts 

 

United – (ACC, ALTCS, DDD Subcontractor) 

Name Email address Phone number 
Mohan  Basavapatna mohan_basavapatna@uhc.com (602) 255- 8381 
Rachel Horwitz rachel_horwitz@uhc.com (763) 361- 3856 
Vinh Rocker vinh.rocker@uhc.com (952) 202- 3099 
 

CMDP – (Acute) 

Nicole Alley 
Nicole.Alley@AZDCS.GOV 
(602) 255-2509 
  
John Hogan 
John.Hogan@AZDCS.GOV 
(602) 255-3131 
 

DDD – (DDD ALTCS) 

Nicolette Fidel @ 
NFidel@azdes.gov , 520-209-1130 
 

Mercy Care – (ACC, ALTCS, DDD Subcontractor, RBHA) 

Primary contact: 
John Monte 
MonteJ@mercycareaz.org 
602-453-6109 
  
Secondary contact: 
Sean Bangert 
BangertS@mercycareaz.org 
602-453-8402 
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Banner University – (ACC, ALTCS) 

Debra Davidson 
Debra.Davidson@bannerhealth.com 
520-870-9182 
 

Magellan – (ACC) 

Matt Hall – mmhall@magellanhealth.com   602-572-8399 

 

Care1st – (ACC) 

Dan Toensing 
602-778-1864 
DToensing@Care1stAZ.com 
 
Brent Ratterree 
602-778-1843 
bratterree@care1staz.com 
 

Arizona Complete Health – (ACC, RBHA) 

Robert Breig, MBA, CSPO 
Direct: 314-445-0221 
rbreig@centene.com  
 

Steward Health Choice – (ACC, RBHA) 

Ray Thacher 
Raymond.Thacher@steward.org 
774-209-0266 
 
Stacia Ortega 
Stacia.Ortega@steward.org 
602-829-3337 
 
Mark Quincey 
Mark.Quincey@steward.org 
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